TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Retail Health Network, Inc.		08/15/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summit Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	25300 Telegraph Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1471738	SUMMIT HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248 203 0822 Phone:

Email: ipmail@dykema.com Correspondent Name: William F. Kolakowski III 39577 Woodward Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098697-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William F. Kolakowski III
Signature:	/William F. Kolakowski III/

TRADEMARK

900087365 **REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0703**

Date:	09/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0704

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION
for
SUMMIT HEALTH, INC.

ID NUMBER: 32696D

received by facsimile transmission on August 15, 2007 is hereby endorsed Filed on August 15, 2007 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 15TH day of August, 2007.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 07227

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0705

	RTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES REAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES
Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless
	a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.
Name: Janice M. Gauvin c	o Dykema Gossett PLLC
Address: 400 Renaissance	Center
City: Detroit State: Michi	gan Zip Code: 48243
	EFFECTIVE DATE:
Document will be returned to the name and fleft blank document will be mailed to the	address you enter above.
62, Public Acts of 1982 (no ollowing Certificate:	sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act inprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the the corporation is Retail Health Network, Inc.
	mber assigned by the Bureau is: 32696D
	es of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:
	oration is: Summit Health, Inc.
The foregoing amenday of, 2007 by the	ment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on theshareholders of a profit corporation, by written consent of the in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act for a profit
Signed this/5 th day of	2,2007.
By: (Signature of an authorized off	266
Mark W. Peters. Aut	

08/15/2007 12:54PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 09/20/2007